DeKalb County Superior Court

AMENDED CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

02/26/2024 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

| Case Number | Defendant Indicted Charges State Attorney Defense Attorney
1) Alexander Amarion 1 MALICE MURDER 16-5-1(a) KARA L ROBERTS DARYL QUEEN
21CR2672 Rolax 2 Felony Murder 16-5-1(c)
X2005136 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
in Jails Ves DOB: 03/02/2003 4 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION ~ 16-11-106(b)
DOA: OF A FELONY
: 5 CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY 16-4-1
6 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
7 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION ~ 16-11-106(b)
OF A FELONY
8 ARMED ROBBERY 16-8-41(a)
9 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
10 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION ~ 16-11-106(b)
OF A FELONY
Comments:
2) Aubree Blakely 1 ARMED ROBBERY 16-8-41 JOYAT. FORTSON BENJAMIN A DAVIS
23CR3044 X0521316 2 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
DOB: 02/10/1993 3 ARMED ROBBERY 16-8-41
in Jail: No DOA: 07/24/2019 4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
5 FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
FELONY

Comments:
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3 Aushon Marvell 1~ MURDER - MALICE 16-5-1(a) KARA L ROBERTS ELIZABETH PARKS
23CR2627 Johnson 2 MURDER - FELONY 16-5-1(c)

X2312604 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
In Jail: Ves DOB: 11/25/2005 4 BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-1(b)

DOA: 04/04/2023 5 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION ~ 16-11-106(b)

' OF A FELONY

Comments:
4) William Daniel Wright 1 MALICE MURDER 16-5-1(a) KARA L ROBERTS RYAN MECK
23CR2267 X2312034 2 MURDER - FELONY 16-5-1(c)

DOB: 12/21/1973 3 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)

) . 4 POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION ~ 16-11-106(b)

In Jail: Yes DOA:

Comments:

OF A FELONY
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5) Che'saun S Lacey
23CR1846 X2312314

DOB: 01/16/2003
In Jail: Yes DOA: 03/01/2023

Comments:

o

v b WO

10

RECKLESS CONDUCT

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON
OR FIRST OFFENDER PROBATIONER

RECKLESS CONDUCT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE FIRST
DEGREE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE FIRST
DEGREE

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION
OF A FELONY

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON
OR FIRST OFFENDER PROBATIONER

FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-
FELONY

16-5-60(b)
16-11-131(b)

16-5-60(b)
16-5-21(a)
16-5-21(a)
16-7-22
16-7-22
16-11-106(b)

16-11-131(b)

17-6-12

SEAN P. JOHNSTON

GERALD GRIGGS




