DeKalb County Superior Court

AMENDED CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

02/26/2024 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

Case Number	Defendant	Indict	Indicted Charges			Defense Attorney
1)	Alexander Amarion	1	MALICE MURDER	16-5-1(a)	KARA L ROBERTS	DARYL QUEEN
21CR2672	Rolax	2	Felony Murder	16-5-1(c)		
	X2005136	3	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 03/02/2003 DOA:	4	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION	16-11-106(b)		
			OF A FELONY			
		5	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY	16-4-1		
		6	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		7	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY	16-11-106(b)		
		8	ARMED ROBBERY	16-8-41(a)		
		9	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		10	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION	16-11-106(b)		
			OF A FELONY			
Comments:						
2)	Aubree Blakely	1	ARMED ROBBERY	16-8-41	JOYA T. FORTSON	BENJAMIN A DAVIS
, 23CR3044	X0521316	2	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
	DOB: 02/10/1993 DOA: 07/24/2019	3	ARMED ROBBERY	16-8-41		
		4	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
In Jail: No	DOA: 07/24/2019	5	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-	17-6-12		
			FELONY			
Comments:						

DeKalb County Superior Court

AMENDED CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

02/26/2024 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

Case Number	Defendant	Indicted Charges			State Attorney	Defense Attorney
3)	Aushon Marvell	1	MURDER - MALICE	16-5-1(a)	KARA L ROBERTS	ELIZABETH PARKS
23CR2627 In Jail: Yes	Johnson X2312604 DOB: 11/25/2005 DOA: 04/04/2023	2 3 4 5	MURDER - FELONY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY	16-5-1(c) 16-5-21(a) 16-7-1(b) 16-11-106(b)		
Comments:						
4) 23CR2267 In Jail: Yes	William Daniel Wright X2312034 DOB: 12/21/1973 DOA:	1 2 3 4	MALICE MURDER MURDER - FELONY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY	16-5-1(a) 16-5-1(c) 16-5-21(a) 16-11-106(b)	KARA L ROBERTS	RYAN MECK
Comments:						

DeKalb County Superior Court

AMENDED CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

02/26/2024 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Division 4

IN-CUSTODY DEFENDANTS WILL APPEAR IN PERSON

Case Number	Defendant	Indicted Charges			State Attorney	Defense Attorney
5)	Che'saun S Lacey	0	RECKLESS CONDUCT	16-5-60(b)	SEAN P. JOHNSTON	GERALD GRIGGS
23CR1846	X2312314 DOB: 01/16/2003 DOA: 03/01/2023	0	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON	16-11-131(b)		
			OR FIRST OFFENDER PROBATIONER			
In Jail: Yes		0	RECKLESS CONDUCT	16-5-60(b)		
		3	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		4	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		5	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE FIRST	16-7-22		
			DEGREE			
		6	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE FIRST	16-7-22		
			DEGREE			
		8	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE COMMISSION	16-11-106(b)		
			OF A FELONY			
		9	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY A CONVICTED FELON	16-11-131(b)		
			OR FIRST OFFENDER PROBATIONER			
		10	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-	17-6-12		
			FELONY			
Comments:						